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CRUDE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION 

Output of crude petroleum in Canada during November, 1960, amounted to 
15,012,801 barrels, compared with 14,530,337 barrels in the previous month. These 
figures do not include natural gasoline amounting to 127,590 barrels in November, 
1960, and 111,031 barrels in November, 1959. 

TABLE 1. Production of Crude Petroleum (In Barrels of 35 Imperial gallons) 

November October November Year to date 
Province 1959 1960 1960 1959 1960 

New Brunswick 	.......... 1,073 1,268 1,096 13,265 13,077 
Ontario 	................ 81,244 78,386 82,649 923,140 920,935 
Manitoba 	............... 399,331 411,225 399,803 4,637,630 4,357,799 
Saskatchewan 	........... 3,915,496 4,177,313 3,933,218 43,361,832 47,655,224 
Alberta 	................ 9,802,766 9,736,428 10,551,380 117,591,752 121,267,913 
British Columbia 92,805 74,904 26,762 772,789 784,890 
Northwest Territories 32,120 50,813 17,893 365,477 419,611 

Canada 	14,324,835 14,530,337 15,012,801 167,665,885 175,419,449 

TABLE 2. Production (1) of Crude Petroleum, by Months, 1958-60 

Month 	1958 	1959 	1960 

in barrels 

January 	................ 15,317,635 16,913,268 18,319,315 
February 	............... 14,463,517 15,775,074 15,907 1 780 
March 	.................. 14,458,269 15,866,089 17,386,929 
April 	.................. 12,041,659 13,391,619 14,693,387 
May 	.................... 12,560,841 13,765,094 16,681,752 
June 	................... 12,452,465 14,935,902 15,837,389 
July 	................... 14,682,674 15,233,140 16,149,537 
August 	................. 13,818,523 15,875,560 15,246,335 
September 	.............. 13,152,510 16,461,754 15,653,887 
October 	................ 13,415,155 15,123,550 14,530,337 
November 	............... 13,525,248 - 14,324,835 15,012,801 

Total eleven months 149,888,496 167,665,885 175,419,449 
December 	............... 15,607,700 17,112,612 

Totals 	............. 165,496,196 184,778,497 
(1) 	These figures exclude natural gasoline. 
Note: Crude petroleum includes field condensate. 
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TABLE 3. Production of Crude Petroleum in Manitoba, by Fields 

-- 	 I 
FieLd 	November 	Year to daLe 

1959 	1960 	1959 	190 

in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Virden - Roselea ..........101,673 	116,067 	1,213,433 	1,194 1 498 
North Virden Scallion 	159,348 	139,608 	1,764,051 	1,626,763 
Other Areas ............ ...138,336 	144,128 	1,660,089 	1,536 1 538 

Total crude oil 	39957 	399,803 	4,637,573 	4,357,799 

TABLE 4. ProductIon of Crude Petroleum in Saskatchewan, by Fields 

Field 	November 	Year to date 
1959 	1960 	1959 	1960 

in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Dollard 	................... 368,415 338,127 3,791,011 3,687,950 
Midale 	...................... 171,503 263,295 2,083,709 3,381,218 
Nottingham 	................ 198,077 186,599 2,235,987 2,361,306 
Steelinan 	.................. 858,740 585,019 10,524,410 7,881,117 
Weyburn 	................... 486,481 727,984 5,184,425 9,790,111 
Other Areas 	............... 1,832,280 1,832,194 19,542,290 20,553,522 

Total crude oil 3,915,496 3,933,218 43,361,832 47,655,22 

TABLE 5. Production of Crude Petroleum in Alberta, by Fields 

Field November Year to date 
1959 1960 1959 1960 

in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Bonnie 	Glen 	............... 356,586 257,167 5,291,259 4,728,979 
Fenn-Big Valley 	........... 433,173 377,092 5,606,335 4,990,868 
Harmattan - Elkton 124,699 103,145 1,705,795 1,299,919 
Joarcam 	................... 285,620 275,857 3,110 0 040 3,103,400 
Joffre 	.................... 527,092 499,155 5,786,532 5,650,733 
Leduc-Woodbend 	............ 1,079,652 1,120,152 13,348,173 12,147,301 
Pembina 	................... 2,980,766 3,279,602 33,717,154 35,774,813 
Redwater 	.................. 934,539 775,375 13,547,954 11,616,118 
Sturgeon Lake South 229,161 214,468 2,918,361 2,603,140 
Wizard Lake 	............... 184,853 86,090 2,413,337 2,196,178 
Other Areas 	............... 2,666,625 3,563,277 30,146,812 37,156,464 

Total crude oil 	'.cI)2.Th6 	1Ty1332. 	1',591752 	12127.93 
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'ABLE '. 	Production of Natural Gasoline in Alberta, by fields 

S 
November Year _______  to date 

Pield 1959 1960 1959 1960 

in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 
Natural gasoline 

Acheson 	................... 1,279 1,031 16,469 14,227 
Bonnie 	Glen 	............... 8,485 10 9 275 127,823 127,622 
Cessford 	.................. 5,628 6,307 43,692 46,498 
Countess 	.................. - 270 - 270 
Devon Leduc- Woodbend 8,752 8,808 109,841 113,431 
Fenn Big-Valley Stettler 1,934 - 34 0 235 - 

Hussar 	.................... 830 6,920 830 39,402 
Jumping 	Pound 	............. 6,946 6,703 67,106 63,012 
Nevis 	..................... - 9,748 - 81,529 
Pembina 	................... 29,994 28,797 325,398 318,525 
Redwater 	.................. 2,220 1,922 33,356 28,323 
Turner 	Valley 	............. 44,248 45,745 456,866 413,185 
Wayne-Rosedale 715 1,064 715 8,944 

Total natural gasoline .. 	111,031 	127,590 	1,216,331 	1,254,968 

Production of natural gas in Canada during November, 1960, amounted 
to 50,736,057 thousand cubic feet compared with 43,989,294 thousand cubic feet in 

• 

	

	the previous month. The output of natural gas in November, 1959, was 41,877,469 
Lhousand cubic feet. 

TABLE 7. Production (1) of Natural Gas, by Months, 1958-60 

Month 	1958 	1959 	1960 

Mcf. 

January 	..................... 30,937,476 43,671,883 50,479,351 
February 	.................... 29,196,932 36,891,926 46,159,912 
March 	....................... 31,528,723 36,802,903 49,040,649 
April 	....................... 27,103,366 32,714,235 40,828,876 
May 	......................... 22,845,606 30,963,341 38,939,933 
June 	........................ 19,833,422 27,033,535 35,176,959 
July 	........................ 20,341,023 26,184,271 33,856,823 
August 	...................... 21,753,125 28,359,136 34,234,310 
September 	................... 24,917,691 29,907,261 36,255,786 
October 	..................... 30,162,501 36,127,423 43,989,294 
November 	.................... 36,816,586 41,877,469 50,736,057 

Total eleven months 295,436,451 370,533,383 459,697,950 
December 	.................... 42,367,275 46,801,144 

Totals 	.................. 337,803,726 417,334,527 

(L) Does not include waste gas burned in the field. 
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TABLE 8. Production of Natural Gas, by Provinces, 196 

North- 
New 	Saskat- 	British west 

Month 	Bruns- Ontario 	Alberta 	Canada 
wick 	chewan 	Columbia Terri- 

tories 
Mc f. 

January ........ 10,735 2,113,181 3,325,676 37,637,793 7,387,632 4,334 50,479,351 
February 	...... 9,394 2,123,922 3,221,293 33,855,811 6,942,684 6,808 46,159,912 
March 	......... 9,556 2,343,721 3,047,535 36,307,465 7,327,705 4,667 49,040,649 
April 	......... 8,114 1,197,000 2,364,066 30,056,439 7,199,831 3,426 40,828,876 
May 	........... 7,689 959,000 2,270,040 28,634,571 7,067,390 1,243 38,939,933 
June 	.......... 6,858 821,000 2,259,956 25,207,510 6,878,830 2,805 35,176,959 
July 	.......... 6,570 766,323 2,417,028 23,916,683 6,746,958 3,261 33,856,823 
August 	......... 6,122 794,624 2,326,103 24,333,272 6,770,999 3,190 34,234,310 
September 6,846 951,787 2,458,837 26,140,225 6,694,895 3,196 36 0 255,786 
October 	....... 7,824 1,121,061 3,001,573 32,831,408 7,026,380 1,048 43,989,294 
November 	... ... 8,020 1,426,498 3,283,328 38,686,295 7,329,191 2,725 50,736,057 

Total 
eleven months 87,728 14,618,117 29,975,435 337,607,472 77,372,495 36,703 459,697,950 


